

CS No. : 125/16 (11346/16)

M/s Arora & Associates Realty Ltd. vs. Bina Minj

09.08.2016

Present: counsel for plaintiff.

PW-1 who is stated to be 86 years of age and confined to bed having been operated upon recently. Therefore, the affidavit could not be prepared as well as he himself unable to appear before the court.

Put up for 28.11.2016.

(Savita Rao)
ADJ-01 (West)/Delhi
09.08.2016