

Civ DJ 125/2016

11346/16

M/S ARORA ASSOCIATES REALTY LTD Vs. BINA MINJ

25.11.2019

Pr: Sh.Anil Sethi, Ld.counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant in person with ld.proxy counsel
Ms.Himanshi Khanna.

Mediation order received and as per the same,
settlement could not take place as defendant chose not
to appear.

Today, it is submitted by ld.proxy counsel for
defendant that due to some mis-communication,
defendant could not appear and defendant is still
willing to go for settlement with the plaintiff.

In the facts, again parties have made a prayer
that matter be referred to the Mediation Cell, Tis
Hazari Courts, Delhi for exploring the possibility of
settlement.

In the facts, vide separate Mediation Referral

Order of today, case is referred to Mediation Cell, Tis Hazari Courts. Both parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on 11.12.2019 at 11.00 a.m.

Necessary documents be sent to the Mediation Cell, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up on 18.02.2020 for settlement and in case, there is no settlement, then for filing of replies by defendant and arguments on the pending applications under Order VII Rule 14 CPC as well as under Order XV Rule 5 CPC.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi

