

Civ DJ 125/2016
11346/16
M/S ARORA ASSOCIATES REALTY LTD Vs. BINA
MINJ

18.02.2020

Pr: Sh.Smarth Rai Sethi, Ld.proxy counsel for
plaintiff.

Sh.Gagandeep Singh, Ld.proxy counsel for
defendant with defendant in person.

Both parties submit that the matter is listed
before Mediation Cell, THC, Delhi for tomorrow.
Accordingly, adjournment sought to see the outcome
of settlement proceedings. Same granted.

Put up on **08.04.2020 for settlement and in
case, there is no settlement, then for arguments
on the pending applications under Order VII Rule
14 CPC as well as under Order XV Rule 5 CPC.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi