

Civ DJ 11346/16

M/S ARORA ASSOCIATES REALTY LTD Vs. BINA MINJ

30.10.2023

Present: Sh Anil Sethi, ld counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant

Application under Order 26 Rule 2 read with Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. So far reply has not been filed on behalf of defendant.

Be awaited.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
30.10.2023

At 11:45 PM

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Satvinder Singh, ld counsel for defendant.

Reply of abovesaid application is filed. Arguments also heard on the same.

Put up for clarification/orders on **25.11.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
30.10.2023