

Civ DJ 11346/16

MS ARORA ASSOCIATES REALTY LTD Vs. BINA MINJ

25.11.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Sethi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff connected
through VC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Application u/o 26 Rule 2 r/w Section 151 CPC has been
moved on behalf of plaintiff. Reply of the same has been filed on
behalf of defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received
the copy of reply. Seeking one opportunity to go through their reply
and make submissions.

In view of submissions, put up on **21.12.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/25.11.2023