

Civ DJ 11346/16

M/S ARORA ASSOCIATES REALTY LTD Vs. BINA MINJ

13.03.2024

Present: Sh. Samarth Rai Sethi, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ld proxy counsel for defendant.

One application under Order 26 Rule 2 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Reply of same has been filed by the other side.

Arguments are advanced on the same on behalf of plaintiff, however, it is submitted on behalf of defendant that Id main counsel is not available as he is busy in Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Put up for clarification, if any, on **27.04.2024**.

Defendant is at liberty to file written submissions.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.03.2024