

Civ DJ 11346/16

MS ARORA ASSOCIATES REALTY LTD Vs. BINA MINJ

04.05.2024

Present: Sh. Anil Sethi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff connected through VC.

Sh. Sarabhjot Singh, Ld. counsel for defendant connected through VC.

In this matter, application u/o 26 Rule 2 r/w Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff was allowed vide order dated 27.04.2024. By way of said application, it was directed that PW-1/plaintiff no. 2 shall be examined at his residence. Ld. counsel from both sides are seeking time to talk to each other to inform appropriate/available date.

Put up on **20.05.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.05.2024