

15 Civ DJ 125/2016 11346/16

MS ARORA ASSOCIATES REALTY LTD Vs. BINA MINJ

29.01.2026

Present AR of the plaintiff no. 1 and SPA of plaintiff no. 2 with Ld. Counsels Shri Ankit Miglani and Shri Nikhil Mandhotra

Defendant with Ld. Counsel Shri Satvinder Singh and Shri Piyush Singh.

Both parties submit that no settlement could be arrived at between the parties.

PW1 examined, cross examined and discharged.

An application is moved on behalf of the plaintiff for summoning of the witness from Notary Public, Dwarka. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that there is no other witness remains to be examined except Notary Public.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that defendant has no objection in case the application is allowed.

Heard.

Matter is at the stage of plaintiff evidence. In view of submissions made, the application moved on behalf of the plaintiff is **allowed** as the same would aid in proper adjudication of the matter. The concerned witness be summoned on filing PF. Copy of the application be enclosed alongwith the summons for information of the concerned witness as to which record is to be produced by the witness. Diet money be paid to the witnesses at the spot. Dasti allowed, as prayed.

Put up for entire remaining PE for 09.02.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/29.01.2026