

**4 Civ DJ 125/2016 11346/16 MS ARORA ASSOCIATES REALTY LTD  
Vs. BINA MINJ**

08.06.2026

All the proceeding conducted through VC.

Present Shri Nikhil Mandhotra, Ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased  
plaintiffs through VC.

Shri Piyush Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Defendant Bina Minj in person.

Ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased plaintiff seeks adjournment  
that the LR of plaintiff is out of India hence, he could not file the  
amended / fresh application.

Put up for purpose already fixed for date already fixed.

**SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR  
DISTRICT JUDGE-08  
WEST/DELHI/08.06.2026**