

**6 Civ DJ 125/2016 11346/16 MS ARORA ASSOCIATES REALTY LTD
Vs. BINA MINJ**

02.07.2026

Present Shri Ankit Miglani, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased plaintiffs through VC.

Defendant Bina Minj in person.

Shri Gagandeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Matter pertains to the year 2010. This is one of the oldest matter in the Court.

Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased plaintiff no.2 seeks adjournment for today with the submission that within a week the LR's would place on record the survival member certificate of the deceased plaintiff no.2. It is submitted that both the daughters of the deceased plaintiff no.2 have already expired and one of the daughter was unmarried. It is further submitted that there is a Will in favour of son of the deceased plaintiff no.2 who has already moved application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC. He further submits that he will file the amended / fresh application containing all the details within a week with advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the opposite party.

In case any fresh application filed, reply to the same be filed within three days by the defendants.

Put up for arguments / consideration on the application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC for 11.07.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/02.07.2026